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Exposi'ons	
  aux	
  rayonnements	
  ionisants d’origine	
  naturelle	
  (R.I.N.)	
  

	
  
Nbre	
  
	
  

	
  
Moy.	
  

Ecart
-­‐type	
  

	
  
Min	
  

	
  
P5%	
  

	
  
P25%	
  

	
  
P50%	
  

	
  
P75%	
  

	
  
P95%	
  

	
  
Max	
  

Etendue	
  
P95%	
  -­‐	
  P5%	
  

Ac'vité	
  volumique	
  Radon	
  (Bq/m3)	
  

	
  
Communes	
   36	
  326	
  

	
  
91,8	
  
	
  

63,50	
   12,5	
   38,3	
   54,2	
   72,6	
   107,8	
   203,4	
   827,5	
   165,1	
  

Témoins	
  GEOCAP	
  
Mairie	
  commune	
  
du	
  	
  domicile	
  

30	
  000	
  
	
  

67,2	
  
	
  

45,7	
   12,5	
   21,8	
   40,7	
   55,2	
   81,6	
   145,6	
   819,1	
   123,8	
  

Témoins	
  GEOCAP	
  
Adresse	
  domicile	
   30	
  000	
   67,8	
   45,5	
   12,8	
   24,9	
   40,6	
   55,6	
   82,0	
   145,3	
   801,3	
   120,4	
  

Gamma	
  	
  telluriques	
  +	
  cosmiques	
  (nSv/h)	
  

	
  
Communes	
  

36	
  326	
   108,8	
   27,1	
   65,9	
   76,0	
   88,1	
   103,3	
   123,8	
   161,9	
   260,8	
   85,9	
  

	
  
Témoins	
  GEOCAP	
   30	
  000	
   102,6	
   26,3	
   65,9	
   73,1	
   81,1	
   95,8	
   117,6	
   156,9	
   260,8	
   83,8	
  

Séminaire	
  de	
  l'ASN	
  -­‐	
  	
  Montrouge	
  le	
  9	
  juin	
  2015	
  /	
  Leucémies	
  de	
  l'enfant	
  et	
  exposiCons	
  aux	
  RIN	
  -­‐	
  D,Hémon	
  et	
  al,	
   9	
  



Exposi'ons	
  aux	
  R.I.N.	
  et	
  Leucémies	
  de	
  l’enfant	
  
GEOCAP	
  2002	
  -­‐	
  2007	
  	
  -­‐	
  Exposi'on	
  à	
  l’âge	
  au	
  diagnos'c	
  

AV	
  Rn	
  
Bq/m3	
  

Cas	
  LA	
  /	
  
Témoins	
  	
  

OR	
  
et	
  IC	
  95%	
  

γ	
  	
  
nSv/h	
  
	
  

Cas	
  LA	
  /	
  
Témoins	
  	
  

OR	
  
et	
  IC95%	
  

[	
  12,5	
  ;	
  36,9	
  ]	
  	
  
	
  

533	
  /	
  6	
  019	
  
	
  

�
������������

�
	
  [	
  65,9	
  ;	
  79,9	
  ]	
  	
  	
   540	
  /	
  6	
  000	
  

�
�������������

	
  

]	
  36,9	
  ;	
  48,7	
  ]	
  	
   542	
  /	
  5	
  987	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  1,05	
  [0,92;1,19]	
  
	
   ]	
  79,9	
  ;	
  89,5	
  ]	
  	
  	
   536	
  /	
  5	
  995	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  1,00	
  [0,88;1,14]	
  

]	
  48,7	
  ;	
  62,4	
  ]	
  	
   576	
  /	
  5	
  997	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  1,10	
  [0,97;1,25]	
  
	
   ]	
  89,5	
  ;	
  103,0	
  ]	
  	
  	
  	
   594	
  /	
  6	
  005	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  1,11	
  [0,99;1,26]	
  

]	
  62,4	
  ;	
  89,7	
  ]	
  	
   573	
  /	
  5	
  998	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

	
  1,10	
  [0,97;1,25]	
  
	
  

]	
  103,0	
  ;	
  123,3	
  ]	
  	
  	
   536	
  /	
  6	
  001	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  1,00	
  [0,88;1,14]	
  

]89,7	
  ;	
  819,2]	
   539	
  /	
  5	
  999	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

	
  1,02	
  [0,90;1,16]	
  
	
  

]123,3	
  ;	
  260,8]	
   557	
  /	
  5	
  999	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  1,02	
  [0,90;1,16]	
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Exposi'ons	
  aux	
  R.I.N.	
  et	
  Leucémies	
  de	
  l’enfant	
  
Etude	
  d’incidence	
  1990	
  -­‐	
  2009	
  :	
  Exposi'ons	
  cumulées	
  depuis	
  la	
  naissance	
  	
  

E.C.	
  Rn	
  
Bq/m3	
  
x	
  	
  année	
  

Nbre	
  de	
  
cas	
  de	
  LA	
  
O	
  /	
  E	
  

SIR	
  
IC	
  95%	
  

E.C.	
  γ	
  	
  
mSv	
  

Nbre	
  de	
  
cas	
  de	
  LA	
  
O	
  /	
  E	
  

SIR	
  
IC	
  95%	
  

≤����� 1	
  805	
  /	
  1	
  811,7	
   1,00	
  [0,95	
  ;1,04]	
   ≤	
  2,1	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  1	
  794	
  /	
  1806,7	
   0,99	
  [0,95	
  ;1,04]	
  

�������������� 1	
  813	
  /	
  1	
  810,9	
   1,00	
  [0,96	
  ;1,05]	
   ]	
  2,1	
  ;	
  3,5]	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  1	
  791	
  /	
  1	
  808,3	
   	
  0,99	
  [0,95	
  ;1,04]	
  

�������������� 1	
  762	
  /	
  1	
  811,1	
   0,97	
  [0,93	
  ;1,02]	
   ]	
  3,5	
  ;	
  5,5	
  ]	
   	
  	
  	
  1	
  825	
  /	
  	
  1	
  817,1	
   1,00	
  	
  [0,96	
  ;1,05]	
  

�������������� 1	
  914	
  /	
  1	
  811,2	
   1,06	
  [1,01	
  ;1,11]	
   ]	
  5,5	
  ;	
  8,8	
  ]	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  1	
  809	
  /	
  1	
  811,5	
   1,00	
  [0,95	
  ;1,05]	
  

������ 1	
  762	
  /	
  1	
  811,2	
   0,97	
  [0,93	
  ;1,02]	
   >	
  8,8	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  1	
  837	
  /	
  1	
  812,4	
   1,01	
  [0,97	
  ;1,06]	
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Exposi'ons	
  aux	
  rayonnements	
  ionisants	
  d’origine	
  naturelle	
  
et	
  Leucémies	
  de	
  l’enfant	
  :	
  Incidence	
  1990	
  -­‐	
  2009	
  

§  Analyses	
  catégorielles	
  (20	
  classes	
  de	
  populaCons	
  pédiatriques	
  égales)	
  et	
  
des	
  tendances	
  log-­‐linéaire	
  

§  Analyses	
  par	
  type	
  de	
  LA	
  :	
  LAL,	
  LAM	
  

§  Analyses	
  par	
  groupe	
  d’âge	
  (	
  0	
  –	
  4,	
  5	
  –	
  9,	
  10	
  –	
  14	
  ans)	
  et	
  par	
  âge	
  (1	
  an)	
  

§  ExposiCon	
  à	
  l’âge	
  au	
  diagnosCc,	
  exposiCon	
  	
  cumulée	
  depuis	
  la	
  naissance	
  

§  EsCmaCons	
  de	
  la	
  dose	
  à	
  la	
  moëlle	
  osseuse	
  (RBM)	
  	
  

§  R.I.N.	
  liées	
  au	
  radon,	
  aux	
  gamma,	
  au	
  cumul	
  radon	
  et	
  gamma	
  

§  Indicateur	
  de	
  disparités	
  géographiques	
  socio-­‐économiques	
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